



\$~97 and 98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1174/2023 & CM APPL. 44360/2023

SEEMA SAPRA Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

SANJAY ARORA & ANR Respondents

Through: Ms. Mehak Nakra, ASC (Civil) for
GNCTD with Insp. Harkesh Meena, PS: Tilak
Nagar and SI Pramod Kumar, Cyber Cell, PS:
Crime Branch, Delhi.

98

+ W.P.(CRL) 437/2018 & CRL.M.A. 32362/2023, 33885/2023

SEEMA SAPRA Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, Additional
Standing Counsel for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

27.02.2024

At request of Ms. Seema Sapra, Petitioner who appear in person, list
on 24.04.2024.

Date of 05.03.2024 is hereby cancelled.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2024/shivam