



\$~45 to 53, 55 & 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1174/2023 & CM APPL. 44360/2023

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

SANJAY ARORA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Ms. Radhika and Mr. Subrodeep Saha, Advocates for UOI.
SI Radha Krishnan, PS Tilak Marg.

46

+ W.P.(CRL) 437/2018, CRL.M.A. 32362/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33885/2023

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, Standing Counsel (Crl.) for the State with SI Radha Krishnan, PS Tilak Marg.
Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Ms. Radhika and Mr. Subrodeep Saha, Advocates for UOI.

47

+ CONT.CAS(C) 382/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

ROHIT MEENA, IPS AGMUT 2012 & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Ms. Radhika and Mr. Subrodeep Saha, Advocates for UOI.
SI Radha Krishnan, PS Tilak Marg.

48

+ CONT.CAS(C) 391/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner



Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
MANOJ C. IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent
Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Ms.
Radhika and Mr. Subrodeep Saha,
Advocates for UOI.
SI Radha Krishnan, PS Tilak Marg.

49
+ CONT.CAS(C) 408/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
ROHIT MEENA IPS AGMUT 2012 AND ANRRespondents
Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Ms.
Radhika and Mr. Subrodeep Saha,
Advocates for UOI.
SI Radha Krishnan, PS Tilak Marg.

50
+ CONT.CAS(C) 409/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
MANOJ C, IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent
Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Ms.
Radhika and Mr. Subrodeep Saha,
Advocates for UOI.
SI Radha Krishnan, PS Tilak Marg.

51
+ CONT.CAS(C) 417/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
MANOJ C. IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent
Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Ms.
Radhika and Mr. Subrodeep Saha,
Advocates for UOI.
SI Radha Krishnan, PS Tilak Marg.

52



- + CONT.CAS(C) 418/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
MANOJ C. IPS AGUMUT 2011Respondent
Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Ms. Radhika and Mr. Subrodeep Saha, Advocates for UOI.
SI Radha Krishnan, PS Tilak Marg.
- 53
+ CONT.CAS(C) 419/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Ms. Rajshree Singh, Mr. Piyush Aggarwal, Mr. Arun Naagar, Advocates.
versus
ROHIT MEENA IPS AGMUT 2012 AND ANRRespondents
Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Ms. Radhika and Mr. Subrodeep Saha, Advocates for UOI.
SI Radha Krishnan, PS Tilak Marg.
- 55
+ CONT.CAS(C) 683/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus
SANJAY ARORA IPS TAMIL NADU CADRE 1988Respondent
Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Ms. Radhika and Mr. Subrodeep Saha, Advocates for UOI.
SI Radha Krishnan, PS Tilak Marg.
- 56
+ CONT.CAS(C) 684/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus



ROHIT MEENA IPS AGMUT 2012

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Ms.
Radhika and Mr. Subrodeep Saha,
Advocates for UOI.
SI Radha Krishnan, PS Tilak Marg.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

29.10.2024

%

1. Ms. Seema Sapra, the petitioner submits that she may be given sometime to inspect the record to be able to address the arguments.
2. On her request, list on 20.11.2024 at 3:30 p.m.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024/RS