



\$~3 to 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(3)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1174/2023 & CM APPL. 44360/2023

SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

SANJAY ARORA & ANRRespondent

Through:

(4)

+ W.P.(CRL) 437/2018, CRL.M.A. 32362/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33885/2023

SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondent

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC alongwith
Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Advocate for
UOI.

(5)

+ W.P.(CRL) 2469/2023, CRL.M.A. 23597/2023, CRL.M.A. 24698/2023 & CRL.M.A. 27152/2023

SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person



versus

DELHI POLICE COMMISSIONER AND ORSRespondent
Through: Mr. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC
for UOI.
Insp. Sanjiv Kumar, P.S. Special Cell.

(6)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 382/2024

SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

ROHIT MEENA, IPS AGMUT 2012 & ANRRespondent
Through:

(7)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 391/2024

SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

MANOJ C. IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent
Through:

(8)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 408/2024

SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus



ROHIT MEENA IPS AGMUT 2012 AND ANRRespondent

Through:

(9)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 409/2024

SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

MANOJ C, IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent

Through:

(10)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 417/2024

SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

MANOJ C. IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent

Through:

(11)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 418/2024

SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

MANOJ C. IPS AGUMUT 2011Respondent



Through:

(12)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 419/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

ROHIT MEENA IPS AGMUT 2012 AND ANRRespondent

Through:

(13)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 636/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

PRANAV TAYAL IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent

Through:

(14)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 683/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

SANJAY ARORA IPS TAMIL NADU CADRE 1988
.....Respondent

Through:



(15)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 684/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

ROHIT MEENA IPS AGMUT 2012

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

13.12.2024

%

1. Ms. Sapra invites attention of this Court to the prayer made in the present petitions and states that keeping in view the nature of the case, it would be appropriate to place these matters before a Division Bench for consideration.

2. In view of the aforesaid, list before appropriate Bench on 20.12.2024, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

DECEMBER 13, 2024

kct