



\$~21 to 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1174/2023 & CM APPL. 44360/2023

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

SANJAY ARORA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

+ W.P.(CRL) 437/2018, CRL.M.A. 32362/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33885/2023

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with
Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Mr. Prabhat Kumar and
Ms. Radhika, Advs. for R-1 & 2

+ W.P.(CRL) 2469/2023, CRL.M.As. 23597/2023, 24698/2023 & 27152/2023

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

DELHI POLICE COMMISSIONER AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC
with Ms. Gurleen Kaur Waraich, Adv. for UOI

+ CONT.CAS(C) 382/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.



versus

ROHIT MEENA, IPS AGMUT 2012 & ANR.Respondents
Through:

+ CONT.CAS(C) 391/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

MANOJ C. IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent
Through:

+ CONT.CAS(C) 408/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

ROHIT MEENA IPS AGMUT 2012 AND ANRRespondents
Through:

+ CONT.CAS(C) 409/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

MANOJ C, IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent
Through:

+ CONT.CAS(C) 417/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus



MANOJ C. IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent
Through:

+ CONT.CAS(C) 418/2024Petitioner
SEEMA SAPRA
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

MANOJ C. IPS AGUMUT 2011Respondent
Through:

+ CONT.CAS(C) 419/2024Petitioner
SEEMA SAPRA
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

ROHIT MEENA IPS AGMUT 2012 AND ANRRespondents
Through:

+ CONT.CAS(C) 636/2024Petitioner
SEEMA SAPRA
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

PRANAV TAYAL IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent
Through:

+ CONT.CAS(C) 683/2024Petitioner
SEEMA SAPRA
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

SANJAY ARORA IPS TAMIL NADU CADRE 1988.....Respondent



Through:

+ CONT.CAS(C) 684/2024
SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

ROHIT MEENA IPS AGMUT 2012

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

31.01.2025

1. At the outset, the petitioner has objection to hearing of the matter by Justice Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar.
2. In view of the above, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the matter be placed on 07.03.2025 before another Division Bench of which Justice Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar is not a member.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 31, 2025

MK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any